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2. विश्‍िविद्यालय:‍महत्‍िपूर्ण‍सम्‍पर्ण ‍एिं‍ई-‍मेल (TELEPHONE NUMBERS AND E-MAILS)‍‍ 

(ADMINISTRATION, ADMISSION, EXAMINATION, FINANCEAND ACADEMICS) 
Designation Name Telephone No. E-Mail 

Reception - 05946 -286000 info@uou.ac.in 

VC Office - 05946-286009; Fax 05946-

262032 

vco@uou.ac.in 

Registrar Mr. Khemraj Bhatt 05946-286006 registrar@uou.ac.in 

Registrar Office - 05946-286005; Fax 05946 

264232 

registraroffice@uou.ac.in 

Finance Controller Mr. S. P. Singh 05946-286012, 8826971009 fc@uou.ac.in 

Accounts Office - 05946 286013 - 

Public Relations Officer  Prof. Rakesh Chandra Rayal 05946 286079, 9410967600 rrayal@uou.ac.in 

Director Academics  Prof. P.D.Pant 05946 286051 pdpant@uou.ac.in 

Joint Director Academics Prof. Jeetendra Pandey 05946 286053, 9410377546 jpande@uou.ac.in 

Assistant Director Academics Prof. Manjari Agarwal 05946 286050, 9456346010 magarwal@uou.ac.in 

Assistant Director Academics Prof.  Kamal Devlal 05946 286048, 9411525595 kdeolal@uou.ac.in 

Director (Material Production and 

Distribution Division) 

Prof. P.D.Pant 9411597995 pdpant@uou.ac.in 

Asst. In-charge Book Distribution  Dr. Ghanshyam Joshi 05946 286047, 9456370179 gjoshi@uou.ac.in 

Asst. In-charge Book Distribution  Dr.  Deepak Kumar 05946-286002 mpdd@uou.ac.in 

Asst. In-charge Book Distribution  Sri Pradeep Kumar 05946-286002 mpdd@uou.ac.in 

Book Distribution (MPDD) Dr. Vinod Kumar Birkhani 9997678888 vbirkhani@uou.ac.in 

Administrative Officer Mr. P.S. Parihar 05946 286058, 9837512236 psparihar@uou.ac.in 

Director (RSD) Prof. Girija Pande 05946 286045,  gpande@uou.ac.in 

Director (CIQA) Prof. Girija Pande 05946 286045,  gpande@uou.ac.in 

Director (Research) Prof. Girija Pande 05946 286045,  gpande@uou.ac.in 

In-charge (Admission) Dr. Sumit Prasad 05946 286043,  sprasad@uou.ac.in 

Assist. In-charge (Admission) Dr. Vinod Kumar 9389302860 vinodkumar@uou.ac.in  

Assist. In-charge (Admission) Dr. Vishal Kumar Sharma 9410725380 vksharma@uou.acin 

Assist. In-charge (Admission) Sri Deep Prakash 7895451528 dprakash@uou.ac.in 

Admission  05946-286002 admission@uou.ac.in 

Examination Controller Dr. Somesh Kumar 05946 286023, 9911614673 someshkumar@uou.ac.in 

Examination  05946-286022 exam@uou.ac.in 

Deputy Controller of Examination Dr. Sumit Prasad 05946 286074 dy.coe@uou.ac.in 

Asst. Examination Controller Dr. Jyoti Rani 6397612388 jrani@uou.ac.in 

Asst. Examination Controller Dr. Sunil Kumar 8650848508 sunilkumar@uou.ac.in 

Deputy Director Research Prof. P K Sehgal 9758936059 pksehgal@uou.ac.in 

Assistant Director Research Prof. Manjari Agarwal 05946 286054, 9897033596 magarwal@uou.ac.in 

Assistant Director Research Dr. S.N.Ojha 8859207240 snojha@uou.ac.in 

Head ICT Prof. Jeetendra Pande 05946 286016,  jpande@uou.ac.in 

Assistant Director Computer IT Mr. Navneet Mehra 9720001553 nmehra@uou.ac.in 

Assistant Director Computer IT Mr. Anurag Bhatt 8191002115 anuragbhatt@uou.ac.in 

Assistant Director Computer IT Mr. Gurudev Singh Rana 8447088327 grana@uou.ac.in 

Assistant Director Computer IT Mr. Pawan Kumar 9997190000 pawankumar@uou.ac.in 

Hardware Engineer  Mr. Rajesh Arya 05946 286017,  rarya@uou.ac.in 

Computer Programmer Mr. Jitendra Kumar  Diwedi 05946 286017,  jkdwivedi@uou.ac.in  

Computer Programmer Mr. Rajendra Goswami 05946 286017,  rgoswami@uou.ac.in 

Network Administrator  Mr. Mohit Rawat 05946 286017,  mrawat@uou.ac.in 

Hardware Engineer  Mr. Vineet Pauriyal 05946 286017,  vpauriyal@uou.ac.in 

Research Officer Ms. Karishma 8279488282 karishma@uou.ac.in 

Research Officer Ms. Sarojani 6398258311 sarojanibisht@uou.ac.in 

Research Officer Mr. Trilok Singh 9458491525 tsingh@uou.ac.in 

Internal Complaint Committee 

 I/C   Women Empowerment Cell 

Professor Manjari Agarwal 05946-286054, 9917600141 magarwal@uou.ac.in 

Internal Complaint Committee,  

Co-coordinator/Assistant 

Professor Renu Prakash 05946-286044 rprakash@uou.ac.in 

Alumni Cell I/C Dr. Suchitra Awasthi 05946 286065, 9410112792 sawasthi@uou.ac.in 
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ACADEMICS 

Name Designation Extension Email 

SCHOOL OF AGRICULTURE AND DEVELOPMENT STUDIES 

Dr. Virendra Kumar 

 

Head and Associate Professor(Agriculture) 05946 286039, 9456140200 vkumar@uou.ac.in 

SCHOOL OF EARTH AND ENVIRONMENT SCIENCE 

Prof. P.D. Pant Director 05946 286023, 9411597995 pdpant@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Harish Chandra Joshi Associate Professor (Forestry) 05946 286066 hcjoshi@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Ranju Joshi Pandey Assistant Professor (AC) (Geography) 05946 286037, 9368730769 rjpandey@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Pradeep Kumar Pant Assistant Professor (AC) (Geography) 9456545775 pkpant@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Sudhanshu Kumar Verma Assistant Professor (AC) (Geography) 7579167669 sverma@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Mohan Singh Sammal Assistant Professor (AC) (Geography)   

Dr. Dheeraj Pant Assistant Professor (AC) (Geography) 9997884525 dheerajpant@uou.ac.in 

Mr. Sunil Tewari Assistant Professor (AC) (Geoinformatics)   

Dr. Krishna Kumar Tamta Assistant Professor (AC) (Environ.  Sc.) 9720152541 ktamta@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Beena Tiwari Fulara Assistant Professor (AC) (Environ.  Sc.) 84496 63224 btewari@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Khashti Dasila Assistant Professor (AC) (Environ.  Sc.) 9882807508 kdasila@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Preeti Pant Assistant Professor (AC) (Environ.  Sc.) 8439880620 ppant@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Deepti Negi Assistant Professor (AC) (Environ.  Sc.) 6396586262 deeptinegi@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Neha Tewari Assistant Professor (AC) 74094 82171 ntiwari@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Nirmala Taragi Assistant Professor (AC)   

Dr. Harimohan Bhandari Assistant Professor (AC)   

SCHOOL OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

Prof. Durgesh Pant Professor 9412375384 dpant@uou.ac.in 

Prof. Jeetendra Pande Director 05946 286016, jpande@uou.ac.in 

Prof. Ashutosh Kumar Bhatt Professor (Computer Sc.) 9412327953 akbhatt@uou.ac.in 

Mr. Balam Singh Dafouti Assistant Professor (AC) (Computer Sc.) 05946 286060, 9720669090 bdafouti@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Neelima Budhani Assistant Professor (AC) (Computer Sc.) 7895478572 nbudhani@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Shilpa Gunwant Assistant Professor (AC) (Computer Sc.) 8171943084 sgunwant@uou.ac.in 

Mrs. Lalita Bisht Assistant Professor (AC) (Computer Sc.) 7310687682 lbisht@uou.ac.in 

Ms. Ashish Joshi Assistant Professor (AC) (Computer Sc.) 7505068174 ashishjoshi@uou.ac.in 

Ms. Riya Giri Assistant Professor (AC) (Computer Sc.) 8279743821 rgiri@uou.ac.in 

Ms. Himani Sah Assistant Professor (AC) (Computer Sc.) 8954070290 hsah@uou.ac.in 

SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE 

Prof. Manjari Agarwal Director 05946 286016, magarwal@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Bhanu Prakash Joshi Associate Professor (Yoga) 05946 286052, 9411163102 bhanujoshi@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Deepak Kumar Assistant Professor (Yoga) 05946 286052, 9761043354 deepakkumar@uou.ac.in 

Dr.. Neeta Deolia Assistant Professor (AC) (Yoga)  ndeoliya@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Deepika Verma Assistant Professor(Home Sc.) 9927428363 dverma@uou.acin 

Dr. Preeti Bora Assistant Professor (AC) (Home Sc.) 05946 286055, 9927093103 pbora@uou.ac.in 

Mrs. Monika Dwivedi Assistant Professor (AC) (Home Sc.) 05946 286055, 9758568764 mdwivedi@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Jyoti Joshi Assistant Professor (AC) (Home Sc.) 05946 286055, jjoshi@uou.ac.in 

Ms. Diksha Bisht Assistant Professor (AC) (Yog)   

Ms. Pooja Bhatt Assistant Professor (AC) (Home Sc.)   

Dr. Anil Kothari Assistant Professor (AC) (Yoga)   

SCHOOL OF SCIENCE 

Prof.  Pravesh Kumar Sehgal Director, Professor (Zoology) 9758936059 pksehgal@uou.ac.in 

Prof.  Kamal Devlal Professor (Physics) 05946 286048, 9411525595 kdeolal@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Vishal Kumar Sharma Assistant Professor(Physics) 9410725380 vksharma@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Gauri Assistant Professor(Physics) 9639630546 gauri@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Rajesh Mathpal Assistant Professor (AC) (Physics) 9758417736 rmathpal@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Meenakshi Rana Assistant Professor (AC) (Physics) 9718728654 mrana@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Shalini Singh Assistant Professor(Chemistry) 9917150681 shalinisingh@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Vinod Kumar Assistant Professor(Chemistry) 9548822690 vinodkumar@uou.ac.in 

Sri. Deep Prakash Assistant Professor(Chemistry) 7895451528 dprakash@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Ruchi Pande Assistant Professor (AC) (Chemistry)   

Dr. Garima Punetha Assistant Professor (AC) (Chemistry) 8979221479 gpunetha@uou.ac.in 
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Dr. S.N.Ojha Assistant Professor(Botany) 8859207240 snojha@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Pooja Juyal Assistant Professor (AC) (Botany) 05946 286037, 9675063263 pjuyal@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Keertika Padaliya Assistant Professor (AC) (Botany) 9456322128 kpadaliya@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Prabha Dhondiyal Assistant Professor (AC) (Botany) 9412969584 pdhondiyal@uou.ac.in 

Prof. Pravesh Kumar Sehgal Professor (Zoology) 9758936059 pksehgal@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Shyam S. Kunjwal Assistant Professor (AC) (Zoology) 05946 286069, 9410183247 skunjwal@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Mukta Joshi Assistant Professor (AC) (Zoology) 9634551084 muktajoshi@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Jaya Upreti Assistant Professor (AC) (Zoology)   

Ms. Purnima Nailwal Assistant Professor (AC) (Zoology)   

Prof.  Arvind Bhatt Professor (Mathematics) 8979067260 arvindbhatt@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Jyoti Rani Assistant Professor(Mathematics) 6397612388 jrani@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Kamlesh Bisht Assistant Professor (AC) (Mathematics) 9411376836 kamleshbisht@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Deepak Kumar Sharma Assistant Professor (AC) (Mathematics)   

    

SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES AND COMMERCE 

Dr. Gagan Singh Director, Professor (Commerce) 05946 286053, 9410377546 gsingh@uou.ac.in 

Sri Sunil Kumar Assistant Professor(Commerce) 8650848508 sunilkumar@uou.ac.in 

Prof. Manjari Agarwal Professor (Management) 05946 286054, 9917600141 magarwal@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Sumit Prasad Assistant Professor(Management) 05946 286050, 9456346010 sprasad@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Priya Mahajan  Assistant Professor (AC) (Commerce) 05946 286054, 8439274300  pmahajan@uou.ac.in 

Mr. Somesh Pathak Assistant Professor (AC)(Management) 8630128544 spathak@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Sachin Dubey Assistant Professor (AC) (Commerce) 8756057693,8423578941 sdubey@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Geetanjali Bhatt Sharma Assistant Professor (AC) (Commerce) 7017002842 gsharma@uou.ac.in 

Mr. Parkash Chander Bhatt Assistant Professor (AC) (Management) 9821176900 parkashbhatt@uou.ac.in 

Ms. Jyoti Manral Assistant Professor (AC) (Management) 9808282618      jmanral@uou.ac.in 

SCHOOL OF EDUCATION 

Prof.  Digar Singh Director, Professor (Education) 9897262526 dsfarswan@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Dinesh Kumar Associate Professor (Education) 05946 286076, 9837875234 dineshkumar@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Kalpana Patni Lakhera Assistant Professor (Education) 05946 286074, 9412996449 klakera@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Mamta Kumari Assistant Professor (Education) 05946 286074, 9997457463 mtamta@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Siddharth Pokhriyal Assistant Professor (Special Education) 05946 286071, 9756644817 spokhariyal@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Debki Sirola Assistant Professor (Education) 8755058688 dsirola@uou.ac.in 

Mrs. Manisha Pant Assistant Professor (AC) (Gen.Education) 05946 286071, 9568967846 mpant@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Dinesh Chandra Kandpal Assistant Professor (AC) (Education)   

Ms. Bhawna Dhoni Assistant Professor(AC) (Spe.Education)   

Ms. Suman Pilkhwal Assistant Professor (AC) (Education)   

Dr. Vinay Singh Rawat Assistant Professor (AC) (Education) 9411888913  

SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES 

Prof. Girija Pande Director, Professor (History) 05946 286045, 9412351759 gpande@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Shashank Shukla Associate Professor (Hindi) 05946 286064, 9917157035 sshukla@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Suchitra Awasthi  Associate Professor (English) 05946 286065, 9410112792 sawasthi@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Nandan Kumar Tiwari  Assistant Professor(Jyotish) 05946 286063, 7351691747 nktiwari@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Rajendra Kaira Assistant Professor( (Hindi) 05946 286070, 9917371228 rkaira@uou.ac.in 

Sri. Pradeep Kumar Assistant Professor (Music) 9456776771 pradeepkumar@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Nagendra Singh Gangola Assistant Professor (AC) (English)  ngangola@uou.ac.in 

Shruti Pant Banerjee Assistant Professor (AC) (English) 7505292625 sbanerjee@uou.ac.in 

Bhawana Mauni Assistant Professor (AC) (English)  bmauni@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Prabhakar Purohit Assistant Professor (AC) ( 

Sanskrit/Jyotish) 

9015573686 ppurohit@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Neeraj Kumar Joshi Assistant Professor (AC) ( 

Sanskrit/Jyotish) 

05946 286068, 7830636435 nkjoshi@uou.ac.in 

Dr.  Dwijesh Upadhyay Assistant Professor (AC) (Music) 9760562417 dupadhyay@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Ashok Chandra Tamta Assistant Professor (AC) (Music) 9536802409   ashoktamta@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Jagmohan Pargai Assistant Professor (AC) (Music) 8899293421 jpargien@uou.ac.in 

Mohd. Afzal Husain Assistant Professor (AC) (Urdu) 05946 286063, 8171555455 ahusain@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Manglam Kumar Rastogi Assistant Professor (AC) (Hindi) 8840649310 mrastogi@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Shahpar Shareef Assistant Professor (AC) (Urdu) 9027699292 sshareef@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Anil Kumar Assistant Professor (AC) (Hindi) 9456757646  anilk@uou.ac.in  
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Dr. Pramod Joshi Assistant Professor (AC) (Jyotish)   

Dr. Ranjeet Dubey Assistant Professor (AC) (Jyotish) 9838312238 rdubey@uou.ac.in 

Mr. Vijay Raturi Assistant Professor (AC) (Jyotish) 9540458396 vraturi@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Prakash Chandra Arya Assistant Professor (AC) ( Music) 7505946313 Prakasharya@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Pushpa Budhlakoti Assistant Professor (AC) ( Hindi) 8126440733 pbudhlakoti@uou.ac.in 

Shobha Arya Assistant Professor (AC) ( Sanskrit) 7535812529 sarya@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Sudhir Prasad Nautiyal Assistant Professor (AC) ( Sanskrit) 9369618281 snautiyal@uou.ac.in 

Ghulam Jilani Assistant Professor (AC) (Urdu) 9721631768 gjilani@uou.ac.in 

Mohammad Salim Assistant Professor (AC) (Urdu) 9634869841 msalim@uou.ac.in 

Shane Ali Assistant Professor (AC) (Urdu) 9917160447 sali@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Megha Pant Assistant Professor (AC) (English) 8077992952 meghapant@uou.ac.in 

 

SCHOOL OF SOCIAL SCIENCES 

Prof. Renu Prakash Director, Professor (Sociology) 7302324006 rprakash@uou.ac.in 

Prof. Madan Mohan Joshi Professor (History) 05946 286043, mmjoshi@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Suryabhan Singh Assistant Professor (Political Sc.) On 

Leave 

05946 286042, 

9410770312 

sbhansingh@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Neerja Singh Assistant Professor(Social Work) 05946 286044, 

9927145246 

neerjasingh@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Seeta Assistant Professor ( Psychology) 05946 286041, 

9456142556 

seeta@uou.ac.in 

Ms. Shalini Chaudhary Assistant Professor(Economics) 05946 286041, 

9456316126 

schaudhury@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Ghanshyam Joshi Assistant Professor (PublicAdmn.) 05946 286047, 

9456370179 

gjoshi@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Bhavna Dobhal Assistant Professor (AC) (Sociology) 05946 286041, 

9411752610 

bdobhal@uou.ac.in 

Mr. Vikas Joshi Assistant Professor (AC) (History)   

Dr. Ruchi Tiwari Assistant Professor (AC) (Psychology) 05946 286041, rtewari@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Lalit Mohan Pant Assistant Professor (AC) (Psychology)   

Dr. Bhagyashree Joshi Assistant Professor (AC) (Psychology)   

Ms. Vinita Pant Assistant Professor (AC) (Psychology)   

Dr. Namita Verma Assistant Professor (AC) (Economics) 05946 286041,9756629859 nverma@uou.ac.in 

Mr. Shubhankar Shukla Assistant Professor (AC) (Pub. Admin)   

Ms Aarushi Assistant Professor (AC) (Pol.Science)   

Mr. P.K.Chanyal Assistant Professor (AC) (Pub. Admin)   

Mr. Amit Joshi Assistant Professor (AC) (Economics) 9837616502  

Dr. Gopal Singh Goniya Assistant Professor (AC) (Sociology)   

Dr. Lata Joshi Assistant Professor (AC) (Pol.Science)   

Mr. Sumit Singh Assistant Professor (AC) (Pub. Admin)   

Diksha Kumari Assistant Professor (AC) (Economics) 7017690735  

Shailja Assistant Professor (AC) (Sociology) 8791625237 shailja@uou.ac.in 

Niyati Rawat Assistant Professor (AC) (Pol.Science)  nrawat@uou.ac.in 

Himanshu Punetha Assistant Professor (AC) (Pol.Science)  hpunetha@uou.ac.in 

Digvijay Singh Pathani Assistant Professor (AC) (Pol.Science)  dpathani@uou.ac.in 

SCHOOL OF LAW 

Prof. Kamal Devlal Director 9411525595 kdeolal@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Deepankur Joshi Assistant Professor (Law) 05946 286047,8979034323 deepankurjoshi@uou.ac.in 

SCHOOL OF JOURNALISM & MEDIA STUDIES 

Prof. Rakesh Chandra Rayal Director, Professor(Journalism) 9410967600 rrayal@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Bhupen Singh Assistant Professor (Journalism) 05946 286072, 9456324236 bhupensingh@uou.ac.in 

Mr. Rajendra Singh Kweera Assistant Professor (AC) (Journalism) 05946 286069, 9837326427 rkweera@uou.ac.in 

SCHOOL OF TOURISM , HOSPITALITY AND HOTEL MANAGEMENT 

Prof. Madan Mohan Joshi Director 05946 286043, mmjoshi@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Akhilesh Singh Assistant Professor(Tourism) 05946 286034, 7376651395 akhileshsingh@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Subhash Ramola Assistant Professor (AC) (Hotel Mgmt.) 9410593690 sramola@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Ashish Tamta Assistant Professor (AC) (Tourism) 9411118915 ashishtamta@uou.ac.in 

Ms.Priya Bora Assistant Professor (AC) (Tourism) 8445153665 priyabora@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Manor Kumar Pandey Assistant Professor (AC) (Tourism) 9758758013 mkpandey@uou.ac.in 
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SCHOOL OF VOCATIONAL STUDIES 

Prof. Ashutosh Kumar Bhatt Director 9412327953 akbhatt@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Gopal Datt Assistant Professor (AC) (Vocational 

Studies) 

05946 286047,9012972556 gdatt@uou.acin 

SCHOOL OF LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE 

Prof. Arvind Bhatt Director, Professor (Mathematics) 8979067260 arvindbhatt@uou.ac.in 

Preeti Sharma Assistant Professor (AC) Library Science 8318628810 psharma@uou.ac.in 

Dr. Rakesh Pant Assistant Professor (AC) Library Science 9719429168 rpant@uou.ac.in 

Mr. Manoj Kumar Assistant Professor (AC) Library Science 8130789237 manojkumar@uou.ac.in  

Mr. Manoj Pandey Assistant Professor (AC) Library Science 7037246684 manojpandey@uou.ac.in 
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